

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 401/2019

Paramjit Singh

....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohsin Bhatt, Advocate.

V/s

Hirdesh Kumar, Secretary, PDD and
another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
16.07.2022

Mr. Moshin Bhatt, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead the present incumbents serving as Commissioner/Secretary to Government of J&K, Power Development Department and Chairman, JKSSB for the purpose of enabling the adjudication of this contempt petition to its logical end.

Let the needful be done within one week.

List on 28.07.2022.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

Jammu:
16.07.2022
Abinash