

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 401/2019

Paramjit Singh

petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate

V/s

Hirdesh Kumar & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
06.12.2022

CM No. 4411/2022

This is an application filed by the applicant/petitioner seeking substitution/addition of new incumbents with the respondents in this case.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. New memo of parties be filed before the Registry of this Court thereafter notices to the newly added respondents for filing compliance report.

Application is, accordingly, disposed of.

CCP(S) No. 401/2019

List on 09.02.2023.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
06.12.2022
Vijay