

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 401/2019

Paramjit Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Bhatt, Advocate

vs

Hirdesh Kumar Secy. P.D.D. and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

- 01.** It is not forthcoming from the record, as to whether the notice has been issued to newly added respondents or not. The Registry is directed to report about the service of newly added respondents and in the event, it is found that newly added respondents have not been served, let a fresh notice be issued to them, subject to petitioner's taking necessary steps.
- 02.** List on 29.07.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
02.06.2023
Neha