

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: CPLPA No. 05/2019 in
LPASW No. 95/2016
c/w
CCP(D) No. 32/2019
CPSW No. 687/2018
CPSW No. 688/2018
CPLPA No. 06/2019 [CCP(D) No. 6/2019]
CPLPA No. 11/2019 [CCP(D) No. 11/2019]
CPLPA No. 12/2019 [CCP(D) No. 12/2019]
CCP(S) No. 401/2019
CCP(S) No. 423/2019
CCP(S) No. 03/2020

Vikas Chander

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate
Ms. Himani Khajuria, Advocate
Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate
Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Mohsin Bhut, Advocate

V/s

Hirdesh Kumar, Principal Secy. P.D.D. &
Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG with
Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER
04.11.2025**

Per our order dated 3rd November 2025 the Principal Secretary to Government, Power Development Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu was required to join the proceedings virtually. However, we are informed by Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG that the Officer is medically indisposed and is likely to resume work on 7th November 2025. A short accommodation is prayed for.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 11th November 2025.

To be shown at serial No. 1 in the Cause List.

It is made clear that, in the event of default, appropriate orders shall follow.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
04.11.2025
Suraj K. Singh

