

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CCP(S) No.401/2019
c/w
CCP(S) No.423/2019
CCP(S) No.03/2020

Paramjit Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Hirdesh Kumar & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(10.02.2026)

1. On the last date of hearing, both the afore-stated contempt petitions were listed before the Division Bench and the same were adjourned for today.
2. There is no direction from the Division Bench with regard to the listing of these contempt petitions before the Single Bench. Even the Registry has not explained in its report as to in what circumstances these petitions have been listed before the Single Bench.
3. The Registrar Judicial shall examine the issue and list the petition before the appropriate Bench on **20.02.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
10.02.2026
Sneha