

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(S) No. 401/2019 in
SWP No. 421/2007 c/w
CCP(S) No. 423/2019
CCP(S) No. 3/2020

Paramjit Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K.M. Bhatti, Advocate
(Through Virtual Mode)

Vs

Hirdesh Kumar Secy. PDD and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
20.04.2026

1. Compliance report in terms of order dated 16.05.2024 has not been filed by the respondents strictly in accordance with the judgment dated 01.02.2018. Last and final opportunity of three weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to comply with the aforesaid order, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow.
2. List on **30.05.2026**.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
20.04.2026
Nikhil